

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AB2007-474 **Version**: 1

Type:ContractStatus:HistoricalFile created:11/27/2007In control:CouncilOn agenda:Final action:12/4/2007

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Contract to sole respondent Michael Bobbink for Hearing Examiner Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services

Services<br/

Contract: 200711018

Subject Area: Administration & Persnl

Paction Taken: 12/4/2007:

Forwarded to Council for approval

-12/4/2007: Council Approved 7-0

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Contract to sole respondent Michael Bobbink for Hearing Examiner Services

Related Contract: 200711018

Subject Area: Administration & Persnl

Action Taken: 12/4/2007: Forwarded to Council for approval

12/4/2007: Council Approved 7-0

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Michael Bobbink, Whatcom County's current Hearing Examiner, submitted the only response to the County's Request for Proposals for hearing Examiner Services. His contract would be the same as the previous years with the exception of a 2% increase for cost of living. Mr. Bobbink has incorporated his hearing examiner services business and is doing business as Michael Bobbink Land Use Services, Inc.